100,009 0.0.0.000006080880000000580008008004885080806009 ¢4
10000000000 0:00 40008060 600000080000008880080800860
0095500000009 0008008000000008008886000848800044
P00 00 0.0.6:0.00.0.0880000860.0.0080808008000888040 04

) 9:9.0:0.0.86.6.9.0.030.8.0.66060.069000800880000880¢0404
}070.6:6.9.0.80.00.600.000000000008008000000004¢ 698!
)010:9.0.9.670.6.6.0.0.0.0.60.6.0.0.9.0.9.9.9.69.408.06608000901
J016:6:0.0.5:8.0:.0.0:0.0.6:0.0.0.0.0.0.9,0.0.9.9.9.008.9880.06088

} O 908.9.0.00.00000000000008 8606080006064

P O0.9.6.6.0.0.600000000.400066008808.09804
PS40 00000006 000606000089006080004
P0.0:6.9:0.0.0.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.060.0009¢60¢004
PP S 0500600 0000006080000.04
}0:0.0:0.0.0.0:0.9.0.9.0.9.0.0.806.0.0.06004
8.9.6:0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6.8.0,$.6.66668.89
0:9.0.0.9.9.9.0.00¢.9.900¢006004
)0.9:40.9.9.0.0.8.0.0.9.9.9.6.0004
b9.0.0.0.0.8.0.9.0.:6.9.0.¢.0.9.¢¢
19.0.9:9.9.9.0.9.0.9.9.0,0.0.¢
[6:9:0.9.9:9.8.9.¢.8.9 0.4

) 9:9:0.9:9.4.¢.¢:9.0.4
:6.9:4:9.0.0.8. ¢4

HEXXAKX

XXXXX

XXX

X

X

XXX

19999 ¢

:9.0.9.4.6.9 4
HEXXXKAKKXK
p:8.0.9.6.0.0.9.0,9.64

) $:9.0:0.0.0.0,¢.9.4.9.¢ 4
b0:¢:0.6.9:9.9.9.9.8.9.0.0.9¢
9.9.0.0.0.6.¢.9.9.9.$.0.9.$.6.4
$.9.9.6.0.0.6:0.0.0.8.604¢.909.04

E 9 0.0.0.0.0.48.0.00000886888]

D 9. 5089099000488 080960064
}0:9:9:4.0.9.9.0.9.8.4:0.0.9.0.0.0.99.¢.9..6.94

b0 09.0.:0:9.9.8.9.9.0.0.09.9.9.0:9.99.9.9.9.99.5
.0:9:0:0.0.0:820.0.9.9.0,9.9..9.9.9.0.9.9.0.9.9.9.¢,0.9.{

1 9.9.9.6.6.0.0.0.0.6.0.9.9:0.8.9:9.9.9.4.0.9:9.4.9.:0.0.0.9.94
}.9:90.0.9.0:6.0.0.9.9.0.9.0.9.9.0.:0.9.¢.9.0.0.0.9.9.0.88.¢.0.9.6
9:0:0:0:0:0.0.0:9.0.9.0. 0 0.9.0.6.0.0.9.9.9.0.0.0.4.6.9.9 9,04 4

p6.6.0.0.0. 80893808 90.9.9.6.6¢0.4.988.000008 44904

P O000.00.0.000.060080050000.00908.0085¢08.4909464

1 9.0.0.6.0.6.0.0.0:8:00.00.04.690.9.00.8.8069466948946045646
}:9.0.0.6.0.9.6.0.0:0.0.0.9.0.0.9.99.¢99.0.09.505.9.90180000¢¢0954¢]
$9.0.0.0.0.9:00.9.:6.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6:9090.9 600460008 11099085044

PO 000.0:0.0.0.0.0.8:00.9.9.00.00.00000.0000.080.00849880005400804
).0.0.0.8:6:0.6.0.9:6.0.9.6.0.00090.00.000 0884008980 9004400¢006.500.94
p0:0:0:4:0.6.0.0.00:0.000.90.0.8.0.0.60096.0009.0.09.9.60864500900008400404



EK-RZXXS-1P-001

wsme  R7YX SERIES

EXPANDER BOX

HOW TO UBE THE IPB

QENERAL
This IPB Is complied following the organization and nomencia-
ture of the engingering drawing structure.

MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR (When Applicable)

The Major Assembly Locator (firet ilustration) lg an index
that provides a description and a figure reference for ail lHus-
trations used in this manual

INDENTED PARTS LIST

This manual Identiflee each assembly being broken down (fig-
we refergnce caliout) and all parts of that assembly Fur-
ther breakdown of an asgembly is shown by an asterisk (*)
preceding the item cafloute in the Deacription Column The
mumber of asterighs preceding an ltem ip used (0 danote the
subordination of that ltem with respect to the Major Assem-
bly A single asterigh preceding an item description indicates
that the item e part of the major assembly being ustrated
items that are subordinate to single asterigks items. are de-
noted by two astorigsks {°°) and immediately follow the re-
lated single asterisk item. Thia system of part Identification
provides a means for the user to |dentify the next higher as-
sembiy item and make altermate selections for parts when
the required replacement part of assembly 18 not immedi-
ately avaiiable

COLUMN CALLOUT DEBCRIPTION
Plgure and item - Indicates the figure number and itam
number of each part

Description - Liets the name of the part and pertinent
specifications (when required) Asterigke preceding the de-
scription denote the gsubardination of the part to the noxt
higher assembly .

DEC Part Ne. - Liste the Digital part ordering number A
blank in this column indicates a Digital part number wae not
ageigned at the time of publication

ECO Cut-in - The notation at the top of this column Indi-
cates the ECO level of the system (option). at which the
IPB wasg initially prepared. Subsequent ECO level designa-
tions . that modify @xisting parte or add new parts to the de-
vice. are inserted in the ECO Cut-In column next to the part
that s added or modified.

Used On Code - Letters in this column correspond to the
variation codes aselgned in Figure 1 Parts with an Alpha
notation(s} are used only in those option variatiens A blank
indicates that the part le used on all option varlations

Ref Fig No. - A cross reference bstween Hustrations. For
each Major Aggembly. the number In this column denotes
the figure of the next higher assembly For afl sub-
asembiigs. the number In this column denotes the figure
showing additiona! detalied breakdown

PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION
Parts are sorted bHth numerically and aliphabetically by de-
scription refarenced to a location within the IP8. by figure
number and item ~umber

REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB
MANUALS
PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE REFERENCED

18t Printing |S255-F  00000-00000
RZ55-~  0D0000-0000C
BA40B 00000-00000
70-22652  00004-00004
70-22650  00003-00003
70-22653  00001-00001

27-MAR-89 N/A

(=



Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right, without notice. to make substitutions an-4 modifica-
tions in the specifications of products documented in this manual and further reserves he right to
withdraw any of these products [rom the market without notice.

Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical descrip-
tion (including illustrations and photographs) of the products covered by this manual

None of the descriptions contained in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever tn
make, use or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.

Copyright © 1989 by Digital Equipment Corporatton. All rights reserved.

The postage-paid READER'S COMMENTS form on the last page of this document requests vour
critical evaluation to assist us in preparing [uture documentation.

The folowing are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation :

DEC
DECLS
PDP
RZSS
UNIBUS
VAX

Printed in U.S. A,




RZXX8-01-BD

Figure 1. RZ55-F Expander Box

-1- ot al!] IPB-RZXXS

PARTS LIST




FIG.&
| 1TEM

"o

NO.

DESCRIPTION

o i 0 T iy 1 ML b

RZ55-F EXPANDER BOX

Code A - Used o1 RZ55-F3 (240V)
Code B - Used on RZ55-FA (120V)

*EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V)
*EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (120V)

*LURIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55

*Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16

CABLES (Not Shown)
*Cord, Power SVT 125V
*Connactor, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg
“Cable Assembly. 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG
*Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Moided Shielded
LABEL (Net Shown)

*Labe!, “RZ SCSI"”

IPB-RZXXS T

AN LT ML bR R T PO TR T L

A

DEC
PART NO.

LA A TR T AT A T

RZ55-F3
RZ55-FA

BA40B-A3
BA40B-AA
70-22652-09
90-00049-47

17-00606-02
12-30552-01
17-02008-01
17-01351-02

36-309830-01

ECO
CUT-IN
RZ55-F

00000 _

USED
CODE

REF
FIG
NO.

[ S 3N Y]




Figure 1A. RZ55-H Expander Box

_3- gl Lol

PARTS LIST

RZXXS-01A-Bu

IPB-RZXXS

o




DESCRIPTION pee
1A=~ RZ55-H EXPANDER BOX

Code A - Used on RZ55-HA (120V) RZ55-HA c

Code B - Used on RZ55-H3 (240V) RZ55-H3 D
{ *EXPANSION BOX. BA40B (240V) BA40B-A3 D 2

*EXPANSION BOX, BA4OE (120V) 8A40B-AA C 2
2 *‘DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55 70-22652-09 3
3 *Screw. Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47

LABEL (Not Shown)
*Label, "RZ SCSI” 36-30930-01

IPB-RZXXS -4 - 1



RZ55 DISK DRIVE

RZXXS5-02-1L

Figure 2. Expansion Box, BA408B

IPB-RZXXS

dilgli 113



DB ENON & LN -

IPB-RZXXS

EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V)

EXPANSION BOX. BA4OB (120V)

*CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

*Module, PVAX Switch

*Cable Assembly. 6 Conductor Flat Ribbon
*Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG
*Module, Loads Board

*Serew, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4
*Bracket, Rear Connector

*Finger, Grounding

“Serew, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18
*Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat, 28 AWG
*Support. Load Board

“Bumper, Rubber

*Standoff. Nylon

“Power Supply. 120V 104Watt +5

‘Power Supply, 240V 104Watt +5

*Panel, Cover

*Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16
“Medallion

*COVER ASSEMBLY

*Cover. Bottom

DESCRIPTION

A

DEC
PART NO.

BA40B-F3
BA40B-FA

70-22650-04
54-18325-01
17-02299-01
17-00342-01
54-17183-01
90-00049-66
74-38249-01
12-26922-01
90-00049-67
17-01249-01
74-38250-01
90-09567-00
12-19857-03
H7848-BA

H7848-BB

74-33070-01
90-00049-47
74-336098-02
70-22653-01
74-32769-01

B.C
AD




DESCRIPTION

DRIVE ASSEMBLY, RZBS 70-22862-09

*Bracket, inner L.H. T74-327684-01
*Bracket, inner R.H. 74-22784-02
*Saraw, Soms Phl Pan Hd No. §-32 x 8/18 90-00049-22
*Digk Drive, RZ88-E RZ88-E

RZXX8-03-BD
Figure 3. Drive Assembly. RZ55

1 - 78 - IPB-RZXKS

9




RZXX8-04-B0D

Figure 4. Chassis Assembly

-9- Eﬂmﬁﬂ IPB-RZXXS

paRTS LST

10
o - —J




| ITEM

DO NS, H -

IPB-RZXNS

DESCRIPTION

CHABSIS ABBEMBLY

*Waealdment. Chasalg Bose Agsembly

‘Handle

*Berow, Meodified Shoulder
*Spring, Shield Chassis

*Bezgl, Rear

*Ring, Retaining

*Serew Balf Tep Phi Pan Hd No. 4 x 8/18
*Bumper, Molded Rubber

*@erew, Phi Pan Hd Washer No. 6-32 x 1/4

- 10 -

]

DEC
PART NO.

70-22880-04

70~-23280-02
74-33883-01
74-33733-01
74-28807-01
74-32786-04
90-00868-00
20-09600-19
90-10848-01
12-23808-01

eco
CUT-IN
70-220860

0000




c 0 | |

DEC
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01

*Cover Assembly 70-22649-01
*Bezal, Front 74-32770-01
*Screw, Self Tap Ph! Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09900-19
*Door.Front 74-32768-01

RZXX8-08-8D

Figure 5. Cover Assembly

1 - 11782 - IPB-RIXKS

12

]



PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION SORT




RZXX SERIES EXPANDER BOX SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NQ. NQ.
12-19857-03 Standoff. Nylon 2 13
12-23598-01 Screw. Phl Pan Hd Washer No. 6-32 x 1/4 4 9
12-26922-01 Finger. Grounding 2 8
12-30552-01 Connector. SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 1 Not Shown
17-00342-01 Harness Assembly. Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 2 4
17-006068-02 Cord, Power SVT 125V 1 Not Shown
17-01249-01 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat. 28 AWG 2 10
17-01351-02 Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Shielded 1 Not Shown
17-02008-01 Cable Assembly. 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG 1 Not Shown
17-02299-01 Cable Assembiy, 6 Conductor Flat Ribbon 2 3
36-30930-01 Label. “RZ SCSI" 1A Not Shown
38-30930-01 Label, “RZ SCSI" 1 Not Shown
54-17163-01 Module, Loads Board 2 5
54-19325-01 Module, PVAX Switch 2 2
70-22649-01 Cover Assembly 5 1
70-22650-04 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4 N/A
70-22650-04 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 2 1
70-22652-09 DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ255 3 N/A
70-22652-09 DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55 1A 2
70-22652-09 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, RZ55 1 2
70-226853-01 COVER ASSEMBLY 2 18
70-22653-01 COVER ASSEMBLY 5 N A
70-23350-02 Weldment, Chassis Base Assembly 4 1
74-28807-01 Spring. Shield Chassis 4 4
74-32764-01 Bracket, Inner L.H. 3 1
74-32764-02 Bracket. inner R.H. 3 1
74-32766-04 Bezel. Rear 4 5
74-32768-01 Door, Front 5 4
74-32769-01 Cover. Bottom 2 19
74-32770-01 Bezel. Front 5 2
74-33070-01 Panel, Cover 2 15
74-33609-02 Medallion 2 17
74-33663-01 Handle 4 2
74-33733-01 Screw, Modified Shoulder 4 3
74-38249-01 Bracket, Rear Connector 2 7
74-38250-01 Support. Load Board 2 11
90-00049--22 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 3 2
80-00049-47 Screw. Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 1 3
90-00049-47 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 2 16
90-00049-47 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 1A 3
90-00049-66 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 2 6
80-00049-67 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 2 9
90-09567-00 Bumper, Rubber 2 12
90-09800-19 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 4 7
90-09865-00 Ring, Retaining 4 6
90-093800-19 Screw, Self-Tap Phi Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 5 3
80-10545-01 Bumper, Molded Rubber 4 8
1 A-1 IPB-RZXXS

14




RZXX SERIES EXPANDER BOX SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
BA40B-A3 EXPANSION BOX 1A 1
BA40B-A3 EXPANSION BOX 1 1
BA40B-AA EXPANSION BOX 1A 1
BA40B-AA EXPANSION 80X 1 1
BA40B-F3 BA40B EXPANSION BOX (240V) 2 N'A
BA40B-FA BA40B EXPANSION BOX (120V) 2 N/A
H7848-8A Power Supply. 120V 104Watt +5 2 14
H7848-BB Power Supply. 240V 104Watt +5 2 14
N/A RZ55-H EXPANDER BOX 1A N/A
N/A RZ55-F EXPANDER BOX N/A
RZ55-E Disk Drive, RZ55-E 3 3
RZ55-F3 RZ55-F3 (240V) 1 N/A
RZ55-FA RZ55-FA (120V) 1 N/A
RZ55-H3 RZ55-H3 (240V) 1A N/A
RZ55-HA RZ55-HA (120V) 1A N/A
IPB-RZXXS A-2

15



RZXX SERIES EXPANDER BOX SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG.
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM
B8A408B EXPANSION BOX (120V) 8A40B-FA 2 N:A
8A40B EXPANSION BOX (240V) BA40B-F3 2 N/A
Bezal, Frant 74-32770-01 5 2
Bezel. Rear 74-32766-04 4 5
Bracks:. Inner L.H. 74-32764-01 3 1
Bracket. Inner R.H. 74-32764-02 3 1
Bracket, Rear Connector 74-38249-01 2 7
Bumper. Molded Rubber 90-10545-01 4 8
Bumper, Rubber 90-09567-00 2 12
Cable Assembly, 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG 17-02008-01 1 Not Shown
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat, 28 AWG 17-01249-01 2 10
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Srielded 17-01351-02 1 Not Shown
Cable Assembly. 6 Conductor Flat Ribbon 17-02299-01 2 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBL Y 70-22650-04 2 1
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-22650-04 4 N/A
Connector. SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01 1 Not Shown
Cord. Power SVT 125V 17-00606-02 i Not Shown
COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01 5 N/A
Cover Assembly 70-22649-01 5 1
COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01 2 18
Cover. Bottom 74-32769-01 2 19
Disk Drive, RZ55-E RZ55-E 3 3
Door. Front 74-32768-01 5 4
DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55 70-22652-09 1 2
DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55 70-22652~-09 3 N/A
DRIVE ASSEMBLY. RZ55 70-22652-09 1A 2
EXPANSION BOX BA40B-AA 1 1
EXPANSION BOX BA40B-A3 1 1
EXPANSION BOX BA4OB-AA 1A 1
EXPANSION BOX BA40OB-A3 1A 1
Finger. Grounding 12-26922-01 2 8
Handle 74-33663-01 4 2
Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 17-00342-01 2 4
Label. "RZ SCSI" 36-30930-01 1 Not Shown
Label, “RZ SCSI” 36-30930-01 1A Not Shown
Medallion 74-33609-02 2 17
Module, Loads Board 54-17163-01 2 5
Module. PVAX Switch 54-19325-01 2 2
Panel, Cover 74-33070-01 2 15
Power Supply, 120V 104Watt +5 H7848-BA 2 14
Power Supply. 240V 104Watt +5 H7848-BB 2 14
Ring. Retaining 90-09865-00 4 6
RZ55-F EXPANDER BOX N/A 1 N/A
RZ55-F3 (240V) RZ55-F3 1 N/A
RZ55-FA (120V) RZ55-FA 1 N/A
RZ55-H EXPANDER BOX N/A 1A N/A
RZ55-H3 (240V) RZ55-H3 1A N/A
RZ55-HA (120V) RZ55-HA 1A N/A
1 B-1 IPB-RZXXS

16




RZXX SERIES EXPANDER BOX SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM
Serew. Seii-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09800-19 4 7
Screw, Modified Shoulder 746-33733-01 4 3
Screw, Phi Fan Hd Washer No. 6-32 x 1/4 12-23598-01 4 9
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09900-19 5 3
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-00049-66 2 6
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Md No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47 2 16
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47 1A 3
Screw, Sems Ph! Pan Hd No. 5-32 x 3/16 90-00045-47 1 3
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00049-67 2 g
Screw, Sems Ph! Pan Hd Mo. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00049-22 3 2
Spring, Shield Chassis 74-28807-01 4 4
Standoff, Nylon 12-19857-03 2 13
Suppert, Load Board 74-38250-01 2 11
Weidment, Chessis Base Assembly 70-23350-02 4 1

iPB-RZIXXS

17




